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MRS. HARLOW AUTRY 
Assistant Principal 

EDWARD G. ZACHERT 
Principal 

EMORY S. LUNSFORD 
Counselor 





MRS . LOUISE C. BAADER 
DORRIS CALLAHAN 
MRS. GRETCHEN COLE 

MRS. MARTHA COFFIELD 
JULIA DOUGLASS 
MRS . VIRGINIA S . EUBANKS 

KENNETH FIELDS 
REID GILLIS 
LYMAN GREGORY 

BERTIE GROSS 
MRS. ORA D. HANCOCK 
THOMAS A. HUTTO 



MRS ANNA RUTH KAMACK 
MRS . LILLA LEIKE 
MAX E. McBRAYER 

MRS. ELIZABETH H. McCULLOCH 
CHARLES McFARLAND 
MRS . JANET McLOUGHLIN 

MRS. AGNES S. MORRIS 
MRS . VIRGINIA G . PERRY 
SONY A RIDDICK 

MRS . MONS SERA T ROURE 
EUGENE W. SACKETT 
MRS . ERMA SCHRADER 



HELEN SEWELL 
DONALD J. SEXTON 
BARBARA SHIRLEY 

MRS . ROBERTINE B. SKIPPER 
MARION J. SLOAN 
MRS . FAYE H. SWEAT 

HARRY THOMAS 
ROBERT K. WEST 

JEAN WILLIAMS 

MRS . ELIZABETH WILSON 
MRS . JANET WILSON 





BETSY BILBO 
BOBBY BLACKWELL 
FRANK BOBO 
BARBARA BOLLINGER 

PAT BORN 
MARY LOU BROWN 
ANGELA BRUCE 
VICKI BUREL 

LINDA BUSSELL 
BONNIE BUTLER 
JOHN CALDWELL 
DOUG CARDEN 

ALICE ADAMS 
KENNETH ALLGOOD 
ABlE AYCOCK 
GORDON BALL 

JOHN BATEMAN 
JUDY BEARD 
STEVE BENDER 
LADDIE BERG 



ANN CAREY 
PETE CASSIDY 
SHERRY CLARK 
RAY COBB 

VAN COLE 
BILL COMMON 
LOUISE CORDING 
DAVID CROCKETT 

JOHN CURRIE 
MIKE DALLAS 
NANCY DANFORTH 
BABS DAVIS 

LINDA DAVIS 
PHILLIP ELLINGTON 
PHYLLIS ELLINGTON 
DOUG ESTHER 

ROBERT FAMBROUGH 
BONNIE FERGUSON 

BYRON FOSTER 
DANNY FOSTER 



MORRIS HAMRICK 
GEORGE HANSON 

KENNETH HARMON 
ROBERT A HARRIS 

GARY HAUG 
JEANNE HEARD 
BEVERLY HEARNE 
LESLIE HELTON 

RANDY HOLBROOK 

BILL HOUGH 
ELLIOTT HUDSON 
JUDY HUNTER 

DIANNE FINN 
CALVIN FRIDDLE 
CLIFTON FULLER 

SANDRA GIBSON 

JANE GILSON 

BOB GROSS 
CAROLE GRUBE 
NICK GRYNKEWICH 



MARY HURT 
GAIL HUTTO 
DAVID JACKSON 

JERRY JONES 

SANDRA KALMBACH 
ED LANE 

CHIP LANIER 
BILL LEW ALLEN 

CONNIE LICHIRIE 
SWIFT LIPSCOMB 
JOE LUPY 
flMMY MADDOX 

AMY MANLEY 
ELEAN A MANUEL 
TOMMY MARCO 
GLENDA MARTIN 

BONNIE McCLAY 
SUSAN McCRAE 
CATHERINE McDONALD 
JENNIE McGEE 



MICHELLE MORRIS 
CHRIS NYGAARD 
MIMI O'CONNOR 
nMMY PALMER 

DICK PARKER 
KATHLEEN PAYNE 
LESLYE PETT 
LAWRENCE PINSON 

ROY PRICE 
BILL ROBERTSON 
DUD SAMFORD 
FRANCIS SAUNDERS 

LARRY McGINNIS 
KATHY MELCHER 
GEORGE MENGERT 
DAN METTEE 

MARY MILES 
MARCIA MILLER 
PAT MILLNER 
CAROL MORGAN 



PHYLLIS SCALES 
DIANNE SEAGRAVES 

PENNY SHAFER 
WENDY SLYGH 

CHARLES SMITH 
MADELAINE SMITH 
DIANNE STARKE 
STANLEY STENDERA 

MARK STUART 
ED SUTTER 
MARTY SWOFFORD 
SHARON THATCHER 

NANCY THOMPSON 
NANCY TRIBBLE 
CLAUDIA TYSON 
BECKY VAUGHN 

JOHN VON ESH 
GINNY WAITT 
CHET WARNER 
TOMMY WEBB 



DAVID WEEKS 
JO ANNE WEEMS 
PHILLIP WESTBROOK 
ELLEN WESTNEDGE 

CAROLYN WHITESELL 
JUDIE WHITMAN 
CAROLYN WILLIAMS 

MARILYN WILLIAMSON 

JIM WILMER 
JOLAINE WOOD 
ANN YOUNG 





ALICIA ADAMS 
ANDY ANDERSON 
JAMIE ANTHONY 
ANN BACON 
KAREN BAILEY 

BURGESS BAIRD 
CLARA BARFIELD 
LARRY BARFIELD 
JEFF BASSETT 
GRANT BAZE 

LARRY BEARDEN 
JACK BETTS 
PATTY BIEHL 
LORITA BLACKSTONE 
DICK BLACKWELL 

DAPHNE BLANKENSHIP 

BEVERLY BOBE 
GLENDA BOGGS 

LESLIE BOYD 
RICHARD BRADY 

LANCE BRAGG 
JIM BROADDUS 
CAROL BROOKS 
DIANE BROWN 
DOUG BROWN 

SUSAN BROWNE 
MORRIS BRYAN 
SUELLEN BRYAN 
JUDY BULLARD 
BOB BURKHOLDER 



JOHN DENNISON 
DOT DOBBS 
BRUCE DOUGLAS 
PHIL DUNCAN 
RANDY EDGAR 

SHERRON ESTHER 
RAY EUBANKS 
TOM FITZSIMONS 
LARKIN FOWLER 
JIM FOX 

SHIRLEY FRIEND 
JANET FULLER 
SUSAN FULLER 
TOMMY GAMBLE 
SHIRLEY GARRETT 

ANN BURTON 

JIM CAGLE 
ROGER CARLSON 
LINDA CASSIMUS 
NANCY CHADWICK 

KAREN CHESTER 
LARRIE CHRISTIAN 
LARRY COLLINS 
LINDA COOGLE 
JUDY COSKREY 

LANE CROCKER 
ROGER CROUCH 
JAMES CULLOM 
IRWIN DABE 
ELLEN DAVIS 



LEROY GIBSON 
SUZANNE GILLETT 
RONALD GREEN 
DOUGLAS GREY 
BILL GRIFFETH 

CLARA HAMRICK 
RICHARD HANNA 
BETTY HARBIN 
DAVID HARDEMAN 
MIKE HARDEMAN 

CAROLINE HARSH 
CAROLYN HARTFORD 
LENORA HARTFORD 
DONNA HAYES 
BRENDA HAYGOOD 

WAYNE HELTON 
GAIL HEWITT 
ANN HILFIKER 
DENNIS HILL 
BUNNY HOFFMAN 

MIKE HOLT 
DAVID HOLTBERG 
ELAINE HORTON 
KELLY HUNT 
SUSAN HUNTER 

VAN HUNTER 
PAULA HUTCHINS 

BUCKY JENKINS 
ANN JOHNSON 
TAYLOR JONES 



MARY ANNE LYNCH 
ANITA LYNE 
RICKY MacKENZIE 
BEVERLY MAHAN 
LUCILE MANN 

GEORGE MARCHBANKS 
BETTY ANN MARTIN 
JOHNNY McCORD 
RONNIE McMILLAN 
JUDI MILRANY 

TOM MINNER 
PAM MIZEL 

UNDA MOORE 
WAYNE MOORE 
JANET NORTON 

RONALD JONKE 
LYNNE KAYE 
LESLIE KEMPER 
JERRY KENDALL 
DAVID KIRBY 

NORA JANE KIRBY 
RONALD KIRBY 
RONNY KIRK 
RICHARD KRUEGER 
JUDY LESLIE 

SONNY LEWIS 
MARY LISENBY 
JAMES LOUDERMILK 
BOB LUDWIG 
PAM LUMLEY 



BEVERLY OKARMA 
BILL OLSON 
CHRIS OTTEN 
COLEMAN OWEN 
JAN PATTERSON 

REBECCA PHILLIPS 
SUSAN PILGRIM 
LYLE PINSON 
EVELYN POWER 
SANDY PRYOR 

TONY RAMSEY 
BARBARA RICHARDS 
NANCY RIGGBSBEE 
ROY ROBERSON 
VIRETT A ROZHON 

JUDY SCHNEIBLE 
WILLIAM SEWELL 
GARY SMITH 
SHARON SMITH 
GLENN STANFORD 

BILLY STEINER 
JERRY STOCKDALE 
BILL STOVALL 
MELVIN SULLINS 
BILLIE SWOFFORD 

TED TARR 
SANDY TAYLOR 
JIM TAWZER 
GEORGE TIMMONS 
BOBBY TIMMS 



MICHELE TOBIN 
JUDY VANWINKLE 
DEANA VARNER 

BOBBY WEIGEL 
CATHY WHITE 

GEORGE WHITE 
DOUG WHITAKER 
CARL WILKINS 
SKIP WILLING HAM 
ROSALIND WOODING 

SUSAN YORK 







Paula Abernathy 
Bobby Adams 
Cheryl Anderson 
Luke Appling 
Tudy Askew 

Sharon Awtry 
Shuley Awtry 
Jon Axelberg 
Chuck Baader 
Barbara Backer 

Martha Sue Barron 
Dave Batley 
Janie Bauer 
Marjorie Beard 
Andrea Bender 

Janice Berry 
Tommy Bobo 
Judie Bowen 
Bettina Broughton 
Charles Bruce 

Tommy Burel 
Lee Burger 
Ricky Burroughs 
Ronnie Burton 
Tony Byers 

Ricky Cable 
Lenea Campbell 
Nancy Campbell 
Joe Carroll 
Lin Caner 

Bobby Chinn 
Kathy Cochran 

Lamar Cochran 
George Coleman 
Loretta Colucci 



Larry Conklin 
Claudia Connelly 
Dianna Coogle 
Beverly Cook 
Carolyn Dameswonh 

Cecil Davis 
Gary Davis 
Angy Deering 
Pete Dempsey 
Kees DeWolf£ 

John Dicken 
Dixie Dickinson 
Johnny Dilwonh 
Peggy Dobbs 
]aneth Dodys 

Linda Dudley 
Teddy Dyer 
Lynn Eaton 
Linda Eller 
Mike Esther 

John Falor 
Billy Fields 
Cheryl Fingarson 
Sally Fisher 
Marietta Foote 

Lesley Forbes 
Carol Francis 
Mary Gamble 
Greg Gates 
Dick Greene 

Marry Lynn Greenwald 
Billy Gribble 

John Hacker 
John Hallman 
Tina Hansen 



Bob Harp r 
Charles Harris 
Nancy Harrison 
Sharon Harrison 
Maury Hatcher 

Allan Head 
Don Heinig 
Joe Hilliard 
Sharon Hilligoss 
Candy Hitchcock 

Patsy Hough 
Jim House 
Jimmy Jameson 
Mary Lou Johnston 
Gary Kaupman 

Anne King 
Carol King 
Barbara Klement 
Cheryl Kuhlman 
Linda Lane 

Linda LaPone 
Mary Ann Leathers 
Linda Lee 
Jean Leibold 
Charlotte Lierley 

Kathy Logan 
Pam Loud 
Cheryl Mabry 
Barbara MacKenzie 
Phyllis Maddox 

Joanne Mahady 
Gary McCleskey 

Willa Ann McCollum 
Amelia McKoy 
Susan McMullen 



Steve Negri 
Betty Morris 
Linda Mills 
Page Mettee 
Mike Meroney 

Mary Nygaard 
Ed Palmer 
Leon Perkins 
Nancy Plaster 
Susan Pohl 

Lanier Porter 
Jimmy Prance 
Donnie Puckett 
Ronnie Puckett 
Btlly Pugh 

John Rader 
Larry Reeves 
Rose Ellen Reeves 
Donna Richards 
Nicki Rietz 

Clark Riffe 

Lyn Robertson 
Elleen Robinson 
Jolmny Robinson 
Kathryn Roche 

Ed Roehm 
Jeff Rozhon 
Martha Rucker 
Doug Russell 
Skip Schaper 

Paul Schirmer 
Curns Scheuerman 

Margo Schwab 
Judy Shafer 
Barbara Shepherd 



Carol Smith 
Gloria Smith 
Roger Smith 
Pete Southerland 
Paul Spaduzzi 

Judy Stallings 
Bill Stewart 
Ted Stewart 
Cecil Stockard 
Larry Swanson 

Albin Thomas 
Susan Thomas 
M1ke Thompson 
Steve Thompson 
Melissa Thornton 

Joan Tumpane 
Dick Unger 
Richard Varner 
Mike Wagner 
Paul Wagner 

Janet Wallace 
Dianne Warren 
Kay Warren 
Charles Webb 
Monica Weigel 

Harriette Wells 
Virginia Westbrook 
Roben Whitman 
Bobby Whitten 
Ted Williams 

Charlie Williamson 
Palmer Wilson 
Larry Womack 
Marilyn Woods 
Buddy Wright 
Dianne Zunzer 





Bobby Bramblett 
Mike Branan 
Susie Brenner 
Dale Bryan 
Cheryl Burel 

Carolyn Burgess 
Jean Burkholder 
Lynn Burnett 
Joe Burton 
Kip Burton 

Flip Butler 
Rebecca Cagle 
Kenny Caldwell 
Mike Caldwell 

Nancy Carlisle 
George C ames 
Julia Carpenter 
Tom Carroll 
David Carver 

Bruce Alberts 
Pat Arnold 
Ross Arnold 
Patsy Aufranc 
David Bacon 

Darryl Bassani 
Betsy Baze 
Claire Beasley 
Barbara Beck 
Cheryl Beheler 

Andy Biggs 
Mike Black 
Dolores Blackstone 
Sam Blackstone 
Dickie Blanchard 

Linda Bode 
Bette Bosworth 
Jo Ann Bosworth 
Charlene Boynton 
Bob Brace 

Pictur 
Not 

Available 



Bill Caye 
Marian Chapman 
Peggy Chatham 
James Childress 
Clyde Clem 

Penny Collins 
Betty Cone 
Evvie Lou Cox 
Melody Cra1g 
Butch Cullom 

Richard Currie 
Jennifer Danforth 
Joan Davis 
Marion Day 
David Dodd 

Anneka De Wolf 
Tom Donaldson 
Nancy Dozier 
George Duncan 
Patty Durham 

Susan Edgar 
Allene Egan 
]ames Ellis 
Stephen Erickson 
Mimi Felder 

Nancy Fields 
Laverne Forrester 
Bob Foster 
G leon Foster 
Charles Frederick 

Louis Freedman 
Frank Gair 
Nell Gamble 
Judy Garmon 
Larry Gerdes 

Carlene Gibson 
Freddie Glass 
James Gooch 
Lyle Graham 
Gene Green 



Lorie Haynes 
Mary Hays 
Sandra Hearne 
Woody Hinkle 
Melinda Hobson 

Jeff Hoffman 
Lorraine Holtberg 
Bradley Holbrook 
Linda Hopping 
Margaret Horner 

Al Hudson 
W illiarn Hudson 
Tommy Hunter 
George Ivey 
Craig Jacobs 

Brynn Jerels 
Jay Joiner 
Ellen Kahn 
Carol Ann Kelly 
George Key 

Howard Greene 
Chet Grey 
Neil Grizzard 
Nancy Grynkewich 
David Hall 

Beverly Hamrick 
Dolly Hamrick 
Herbert Harnnck 
Barbara Hansard 
Dan Hardeman 

Irma Hardeman 
Melvin Hardeman 
Dan Harlan 
Sue Harmon 
George Harp 

Charles Harris 
Torn Harris 
Robert Harwood 
Dede Hayes 
Bob Haynes 



Judy Kingston 
Debby Kirby 
Richard Kraft 
Barbara Krueger 
Susan Lake 

Cindy Lantz 
Dahlis Lichirie 
Virginia Lindley 
Lila Long 
Lindy Lowe 

Nancy Loyd 
Susan Lumley 
Allen McDonald 
Carey Matthews 
Mike Mongelgaard 

Leslie Mays 
Bobby McCall 
Jimmy McClay 
Shirley McClure 
Scotty McCord 

Diane McKenna 
Mike McNamara 
Dorothy Meier 
Bill Miles 
Frank Miller 

Jeanne Miller 
Sharon Misel 
Phyllis Morgan 
Marsha Mullis 
Rebecca Nickolson 

Nancy Nunn 
Jackie Parker 
R1cky Parker 
Larry Parks 
Vic Parr 

Jimmy Payne 
Janet Perreault 
Linda Perkerson 
Don Petree 
Bonnie Pett 



Nancy Sente 11 
Patsy Sharp 
Chuck Sh1vers 
LOUIS Shuben 
Diane Simmons 

Joe Skinner 
Helen Soteres 
Glenda Smlth 
Michael S m1 th 
Jeff Stallings 

Bill Stanford 
Sally Stanford 
tlnogene Stewan 
Bonnie Faye Stone 
Barbara Stout 

John Strickland 
Wayne Summey 
Bucky Taylor 
Bobby Thomas 
Jackie Tinsley 

Bow Pfeifer 
Jane Pilgrim 
Bill Pollard 
Thomas Price 
Brenda Puckett 

Susan Rabenhorst 
Joe Ramsey 
Danny Raudonis 
Lee Raudonis 
Douglas Reid 

Blanchard Roberts 
Butch Robenson 
Fred Robenson 
Mary Lou Roelofs 
Douglas Rowell 

Carolyn Samford 
Irene Scales 
Joyce Scandiffio 
Valrie Schall 
Gail Seaman 



John Thome 
Norman Tinsley 
Linda Tonkin 
Gail Treadwell 
Bill Trussell 

Kathryn Unger 
Mimi Wagnon 
Diane Waits 
Laurie Watters 
Carol Waugh 

Jack Webb 
Nancy Weeks 
Nancy Welch 
Patricia Wesley 
Alan West 

Susan Westnedge 
Gail White 
Clayton Whitlaw 
Susan Wichman 
Larry Wilkerson 

Pam Willcox 
Bob Williams 
Diane Williams 
Kenneth Williams 
Sandra Young 

Louise Zelski 
Robert Zelski 







Larry Parks, Dickie Blanchard, David Dodd, Charlie Harris, Allen Carden, Byron Foster, Peggy Dobbs, 
Gary Puckett, Tom Fnz Simons, Jolaine Wood, Elizabeth McCullock, Faculty Advisor; Ray Eubanks, 
Tommy Marco, David Weeks, Francis Saunders, Bill Robertson, Clark Riffe, B1ll Common, Ted Whit­
man, Laddie Berg, John Currie, Jimmy Prance, Glenn Stanford, John Bateman, Bill Olson, Mary Hayes, 
Anne King, Becky Vaughn, Nancy Riggsbee, Lynn Eaton, Sandra Kalmbach, Suzanna Gadd, Patsy Hough, 
Claue Beasley. 

Chet Grey, George White, Bill Griffeth, Dennis Hill, Tom Donaldson, Linda Bussell, Linda Cassimus, 
Linda Coogle, Chris Otten, Becky Vaughn, Mary Ann Lynch, Sandi Pryor, Barbara Backer, Jean Leibold, 
David Crockett, Lorita Blackstone, Mary Ann Booth, Ray Eubanks, Bill Olson, Ted Tarr, Jimmy Palmer, 
Marion Chapman, Swift Lipscomb, Babs Davis, Shuley Adams, Doug Grey, Mr. Gregory, Taylor Jones, 
Tom FitzSimons, Robert Fambrough. Jan Patterson, Mr. Hutto. 



Valerie Lee, Page Mettee, Ann King. Nancy Pattillo, Judy Schell, Ginny Waitt, Judy Bullard, Lilla Leike, Linda Cassi­
mus, Ginny McGee, Gma L1ght, Glenda Martin, Linda Coogle, Doug Brown, Dianne Finn, Davy Crockett, Morris Bryan, 
Michele Tobin, Beverly Okarma, Susan Haygood, Pam Lumley. Anne Burton, Nancy Danforth, Susan Brown, Douglas 
Grey. Susan McCrae, Kathy McDonald, Lou1se Cording, Lance Bragg, Connie Lichirie, Penny Shafer, Susan Aufranc, 
Glenn Stanford, Bonme McClay, Mimi O'Conner, Bill Lewallen, Jan Patterson, Tommy Gamble, Johnny McCord, Ronnie 
Green, Lane Crocker, Pete Cassidy. 

Angela Bruce, Kathy Melcher, George White, Randy Edgar, Carolyn Hartford, Jimmy Payne, Wendy Slygh, Judy Coskrey, 
Dot Dobbs, Donna Hayes, V1cki Burel, Nancy Tribble, Dianne Stark, Mary Lisenby, Anne Johnson, Michelle Morris, Pat 
Millner, Sandra Puckett, Mary Lou Brown, Carol Grube, Pam M1sel, Rosalind WoJding, Sandy Taylor, Sherry Clark, 
Barbara Richards, Phyllis Ellington, Dianne Seagraves, Betsy Bilbo, Gail Hutto, Shirley Adams, Shirley Friend, Bonnie 
Ferguson, Sharon Smith, Karen Chester, Sally Johnston, Leslie Kemper, Janet Fuller, Icky Saunders, Dan Mettee, Bobby 
Weigel, Jim Cagle, Billy Steiner, Skip Willingham, Richard Hanna, Marcia Miller, Jolaine Wood, Susan Fuller, Mrs . 
Roure, Beverly Mahan, Elame Horton, Judy Beard, Glenda Boggs, Phyllis Scales, Dav1d Kirby, Jerry Kendall, Wesley 

Mathis, Dick Parker, George Mengert. 



Tom FitzSimons, Susan York, Taylor Jones, Peggy Dobbs, Susan Wickman, Nancy Riggsbee, Judy VanWinkle, Mary Ann 
Booth, Carol Brooks, Patty Biehl, Susan Pilgrim, Leslie Helton, Roger Crouch, Bill Olson, Ellen Davis, Judi Milraney, 
Sherron Esther, Sandi Pryor, Ellen Westnedge, Ann H1lfiker, Marilyn Williamson, Susan Hunter, Lorita Blackstone, Mrs. 
Wilson, Ed Sutter, Dick Blackwell, Ray Eubanks, Mary Ann Lynch, Caroline Harsh, Shirley Garrett, Phil Duncan, Larkin 
Fowler, Linda Bussell, Becky Vaughn, Robena Harris, Carol King, Julia Carpenter, D1anne McKenna, Susan Rabenhorst, 
Jeanne Miller, Sharon Thatcher, Dianne Coogle, Tina Hansen, Suzanne Gillett, Nancy Chadw1ck, Pam Loud, Judy Bowen, 
Sharon Harrison, Sharon Autry, Carol Waugh, Linda Tonkin, Jo Ann Bosworth, Mimi Wagnon, Melodig Craig, Margo 
Schwab, Bonnie Pett, Nancy Welsh, Barbara Klement, Linda Lane, Paula Abernathy, Jean Liebold, Sall}' Fisher, Susan 
McMullen, Jeanne Burkholder, Curtis Schuermann, Ricky Burroughs, Ted Williams, Kathy Roche, Beverly Cook, Judy 
Stallings, Lynn Eaton, Nancy Plaster, Mary Lou Johnston, Nancy Harrison, John Robinson, Paul Spaduzzi, Ed Roehm, 
Lamer Poner, John Dilwonh, Betsy Baze, Tudi Askew, D1x1e D1ckmson, Mary Greenwald, Janet Wallace, Janice Berry, 
Mary Gamble, Andrea Bender, Maury Hatcher, Skip Shaper, Gary Kaupman, John Hallman, Marion Chapman, Ribecca 
Nicholson, V . V. Lindley, Nell Gamble, Mary Hayes, Susan Pohl, Judy Shafer, Judy Leslie, Melissa Thornton, Jo Anne 
Mahady, Patsy Hough, Nick Reitz. Mark Stuart, Susan Lake, Lorrie Haynes, Carey Matthews, Susie Brenner, Brenda 
Puckett, Ellen Kahn, Laurie Watters, Bruce Douglas. Irwin Dabe, Jimmy Prance, Larry Conkhn, Ronme Burton, Charlie 
Williamson, Jimmy Palmer, Bob Foster, Ricky Parker, Bill Pollard, Allen Carden, Jeff Stallings, Freddie Glass, Fred 
Robenson, Bill Hudson, Steve Negri, Mike Wagner, Billy Pugh. 

Phil Ellington, President; Bill Hough, Vice President; Robena Harris, Secretary; Bill Robertson, Treasurer; Mr. Sloan, 
Mary Ann Booth, Dianne Finn, Ed Lane, Stanley Stendera, John Von Esh, Swift Lipscomb, Jerry Jones, John Caldwell, 
Bill Common, Penny Schafer, Dot Dobbs, Claudia Tyson, Vicki Burel, Dianne Stark, Judy Hunter, Phyllis Ellington, 
Becky Vaughn, Ann Young, Linda Bussell, Shirley Fnend, Nancy Danfonh, Iinny Waite, Ginny McKee, Ellen Westnedge, 
Carolyn Williamson, Nancy Tribble, Michelle Morris, Kathy Melcher. 



Jimmy Palmer, Ray Cobb, Eleana Manuel, Bill Robertson, Linda Bussell, Sandra Kalmbach, Roberta 
Harris, Mrs. Louise Baader, Mary Hurt, Ed Lane, Bill Common, Chris Nygaard, Ed Sutter, David Weeks, 
Nancy Danforth, Ann Carey, Claudia Tyson. 

Ray Eubanks, Leon Perkins, Jeff Stallings, Bill Olson, Louis Freedman, Carol Ann Kelly, Paula Abernathy, 
Linda Davts, Becky Vaughn, Caroline Harsh, Shirley Garrett, Lenora Hartford, Marty Swofford, Barbara 
Krueger, Ellen Westnedge, Joanne Mahady, Irene Scales, Amelia McKay, Scotty McCord, Gary Mc­
Cleskey, Curtis Scheuerman, Suzanna Askew, Suzanne Gadd. 



Judy Stallings, President; Brenda Puckett, Vice President; Willa Ann McCollum, Secretary; Charlotte 
Lierley, Treasurer; Sally Stanford, Linda Lee, .Loretta Colucci, Nancy Plaster, Janet Wallace, Eileen 
Robinson, Nancy Fields, Lorie Haynes, Nancy Weeks, Sharon Harrison, D1anne Warren, Susan Wickman, 
Dorothy Meier, Carol Wall, Jeanne Miler, Cheryl Beheler, Marilyn Woods, Cheryl Fingarson, Donna 
Richards, Dianne Zunzer, Monica Weigel, Melissa Thornton, Claudia Connelly, ]aneth Dodys, Beverly 
Cook, Page Mettee, Linda Bode, Pat Arnold, Amelia Mckoy, Irene Scales, Sue Tawzer, Phyllis Maddox, 
Nancy Harrison, Gloria Smith, Carol Francis, Martha Rucker, Janie Bauer, Barbara McKenzie, Susan 
Rabenhorst. 

Leon Perkins, Charlie Williamson, Nick Renz, Susan Wichman, Van Cole, Daphne Blankenship, Pat 
Wesley, Nancy Thompson, Sandra Pryor, Carolyn Williamson, Linda Cassimus Cindy Lantz, Miss 
Douglass, Gloria Smith, Susan Pohl, Lmda Tonkin, ]aneth Dodys, anc, Rigg bee 



President, Eleana Manuel; Vice President, Tom Fitzsimmons; Secretary, Jolaine Wood; Treasurer, Bill 
Olsen, Pam Wilcox, Anne Burton, Loretta Colucci, Diana Coogle, Linda Lee, Beverly Hearne, Kathleen 
Payne, Bill Stanford, Leslie Helton, Florence Walker, Lee Burger, Marion Day, Abie Aycock, Anne 
Johnson, Janet Wallace, Kathy togan, Angela Bruce, Sally Stanford, Louise Zelski, Mary Miles, Dolores 
Blackstone, Chet Gray, Carolyn Williams, Susan Pilgrim, Shirley Garrett, Rose Ellen Reeves, Sharon Har­
rison, Dede Hayes, Charlene Boynton, Sandy Taylor, Nancy Grynkewich, Betsy Baze, Mary Ann Booth, 
Carolyn Whitesell, Judy Hunter, Judy Schnieble, Sherry Clark, Ann Young, Laurie Watters, Susan Lumley, 
Sandra Pryor, Elaine Horton, Nancy Thompson, Dianne Finn, Carole Grube, Roberta Harris, Michele 
Tobin, Nancy Tribble, Nancy Danforth, Mary Ann Lynch, George Timmons, Leslye Pett, Jeff Hoffman, 
Judy Van Winkle, Phyllis Maddox, Dixie Dickinson, Susan McCrea, Sue Tawzer, Allan McDonald, Judy 
Shafer, Tudi Askew, Susan Pohl, Cheryl Anderson, Shirley Awtry, Cheryl Beheler, Leslie Mays, Linda 
Bode, Pat Arnold, Ellen Davis, Lomse Cording, Virginia Westlake, Skip Willingham, Douglas Grey, 
Jeff Stallings, Ronnie McMillan, Jennie McGee, Susan Aufranc, Penny Shafer, Scott McCord, Tommy 
Gamble, Ed Lane, Jim Broaddus, Andy Anderson. 

Peggy Dobbs, President; Mary Gamble, Vice President; Nancy Stewart, Secretary; Sandy Taylor, Treas­
urer; Mrs Karnack, Sponsor; Eileen Robinson, Claudia Connelly, Nancy Harrison, Andrea Bender, Phyl­
lis Morgan, Florence Walker, Sally Fisher, Sharon Hamson, Glenda Smlth, Barbara Backer, Katherine 

Unger, Claud1a Tyson. 



Byron Foster, President, Jolaine Wood, Ginny Waitt, Secretary; Ed Lane, Treasurer; George Timmons, 
Chaplain; Joe Lupy, Sergeant-at-Arms; Mr. Hutto, Advisor; Carol Morgan, Dot Dobbs, Kathy Melcher, 
V1cki Burel, M1chele Morris, Claudia Tyson, Angela Bruce, Wendy Slygh, Mary Miles, Judy Schell, Abit 
Aycock, Judie Whitman, Mary Lisenby, Ann Johnson, Dianne Stark, Nancy Pattillo, Susan Hunter, Barbara 
Bollinger, Carolyn Williams, Madeline Smlth, Ann Carey, Jinnie McGee, Eleana Manuel, Pam Misel, 
Bunnie Hoffman, Sherry Clark, Jane Gllson, Judy Hunter, Carolyn Whitesell, Billie Swofford, Nancy 
Thompson, Dianne Finn, Nancy Tribble, Dianne Seagraves, LoU1se Cording, Linda Bussell, Sandra Puckett, 
Mary Lou Brown, Marty Swofford, Ann Young, Gail Hutto, Nancy Danforth, Shirley Adams, Babs Davis, 
Gail Hewitt, Sandra Kalmbach, Janet Fuller, Bill Hough, Phyllis Ellington Marcia Miller, Tommy Marco, 
Francis Saunders, Dan Mettee, Jim Broaddus, Tommy Burel, Judy Beard, Sharon Thatcher, Phylis Scales, 
Barbara Richards, Ed Parker, Bill Robertson, Doug Carden, David Weeks, J1mmy Palmer, Johnny Bateman, 
Pete Cassidy, David Hardeman, Larry Swanson, Bobby Timms, Leslie Boyd, Ed Sutter, Jimmy Maddox, 
Ray Cobb, Chip Lanier, Ted Whitman, Laddie Berg, Lawrence Pinson, Bill Common, Phil Ellington, 
George Mingert. 

Linda Coogle, President; Paula Abernathy, Vice President; Harriette Wills, Secretary; Carolyn Williams, 
Treasurer; Gail Treadwell, Mary Ann Booth, D1ana Coogle, Kay Warren, Judy Schneible, Nancy Weeks, 
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